Gaston County

GaSton COU nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 18-172

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the April Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - $18,822.76; Vehicles and ETC - $1,291.47; VTS Refunds - $5,805.34; Grand Total -

$25,919.57)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-230101.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for April 2018

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE S TNCTEIEL IR
L "‘5 : “t\“ ‘,‘;‘n.%‘ - :
! SR | Fes '
|, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above o y-of action

taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

NO. DATE M1 M2 Brown Fraley Gran
2018-138 05/22/2018 TK BH A AB A A
DISTRIBUTION:

Laserfiche Users

A=AYE, N=NAY, AB=ABSENT, ABS=ABSTAIN, U=UNANIMOUS




TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME AMOUNT

APRIL 2018 REAL ESTATE

Allman, Linda $398.91
AURCO Management Inc $1,103.11
Barber, Jimmy Wayne $216.14
Barber, Jimmy Wayne $216.14
Barber, Jimmy Wayne $216.14
Beam, Roy Dean $125.00
Beaty, Charles D $184.39
Beaty, Charles D $183.39
Believe in Abilities $387.77
Bell, Rocio Garcia $109.76
Biggerstaff, Erik A $289.51
Bost, Chad Stephen $265.03
Bradshaw, Deana Nicole $112.00
Bradshaw, Deana Nicole $141.40
Brittain, Kevin C $326.88
Burdsal, Jean Fraley $111.93
Burleson, Susan $186.85
Byrd, Vanessa E $159.06
Byrd, Vanessa E $159.18
Carter, Jason Thomas $437.50
Carter, Jason Thomas $264.85
Carter, Jason Thomas $264.85
Corry, Rosemary $105.46
Corry, Rosemary $105.95
Critchley, James H $141.03
Davis Melissa S $108.87
Gaston County EMS $296.00
Graham, Lonnie Homer Jr $130.89
Grayson, Patricia Oxner $121.64
Grier, Gary Niven $184.27
Harris, Barbara $100.71
Harris, Debra Jones $175.70
Hogan, Thomas Milton Jr $146.29
Holcomb, Steven Lyy $395.65
Houston & Schantz PL $883.61
Hudson, Adam Scott $153.17
Jackson Brian Alexander $122.30
Jackson Brian Alexander $119.97
Jackson Brian Alexander $105.63
Lovelace, Curtis Dean $139.53
May, Dana Melissa $325.89
Miller, Donald Dean $1,303.63
Morris, Kimberley B $104.74
Morris, Kimberley B $100.32
Morris, Michael David $151.85
Nguyen, Kathy Do $191.75
Orr, Rodric Kevin $116.63
Ottinger, Kenneth $427.08
Penegar, Lucy R $180.91
Rabb, Dylan $121.44
Rabb, Dylan $117.50
Raval, Vatsal V $455.20

RE Professionals LLC $945.58




TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME AMOUNT

APRIL 2018 REAL ESTATE (Continued):

Rice, Tony B $187.94
Sawicki, Mark W $1,200.00
Sharpe, Jeffery L $134.95
Sisk, Philip Dale $160.91
Truong, Hanh $544.75
Waterman, James W $140.69
Weddington, Michael $850.83
Williams, Sheila Ann $154.06
Wood, Robert | $203.50
Worthy, Wilma Ann $189.93
Wright, Michael Kenneth $1,116.22
TOTAL $18,822.76
APRIL 2018 VEHICLES & ETC

Mclean, Jasmine $196.00
Cope, Richard Barry $545.00
Warren L Tadlock $550.47
TOTAL $1,291.47
APRIL VTS REFUNDS

Avery County Tax Dept $104.76
Baucom, Joshua Edward $110.66
Brakefield, Tina Marie $104.08
Briggs, Steven Lamar $376.34
Briggs, Steven Lamar $125.63
Conner, Alisa Ann $282.71
Cordero, Enrique Alberto $125.52
Coutant, Carol Ambler $148.96
Craig, Richard Blair Jr $106.30
Crotts, Jessie Willie Jr $324.41
Dellinger, Casey Steven $168.89
Duvall, Lauren Lynch $197.45
Fox, Charles Winfred $308.97
Gernhardt, Roy Claude $155.92
Gomez, Exenhower $519.75
Hall, Hazel Messer $307.10
Joyner, Miranda Dawn $104.92
Knight, Tabitha Haley-Starr $108.30
Loftis, Daniel Wesley $139.42
Marsh, Amanda Leigh $145.95
Queen, David $254.98
Quinn Sales inc $134.55
Rink, Kevin Matthew $173.00
Roberts-Miller, John Alton $249.80
Sawyer, William Bradford $105.01
Schroepfer, Alan Robert $267.20
Setzer, Danny $118.94
Sprenger Jamie Lee $112.56
Waddell, Jonathan Allen $102.87
Walker, Deborah Howe $128.10
Whitley, Jesse Alan $192.29
TOTAL $5,805.34

GRAND TOTAL $25,919.57



